# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terra Materials, LLC		07/07/2014	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMEDIUM SERVICES GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	11711 North College Avenue, Suite #170	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032-5659	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4103499	TERRABOND

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 dwong@btlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** David A. W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46352-209793
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of TERRABOND Trademark to Remedium#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0309

900395574

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, TERRA MATERIALS, LLC ("Assignor") is the owner of

Mark: TERRABOND

Registrant: Terra Materials, LLC Country: United States of America

Class 1 Goods: chemical compositions for the treatment and stabilization

of environmental wastes

Registration No.: 4103499

# (hereinafter "Trademark")

and desires to assign the Trademark to REMEDIUM SERVICES GROUP, LLC ("Assignee") with such assignment being effective as of the date written below,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns its entire right, title, and interest to the Trademark to Assignee such that Assignee owns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark, with all rights in such Trademark to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Trademark may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

TERRA MATERIALS, LLC

By: Thomas P. McCullough

Title: Member Date: July 7, 2014

By: Gary J. Meyer Title: Member Date: July 7, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0310

**RECORDED: 02/20/2017**